Academic Calendar 2025-2026
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF DESIGN
AHMEDABAD

First Semester (July 2025 to November 2025)

No

Event

Day / Date

1

Orientation for M.Des & B.Des Batch 2025-2026

July 03rd & 04th, 2025

2 |First Semester Commences Monday, 07th July 2025
3 [Graduation Jury Week to be announced separately**
] ) Monday, 25th August 2025
4 |Discipline Meetings
Monday, 3rd November 2025
Friday, 29th August 2025
5 [Faculty Meetings
Friday, 7th November 2025
6 |Jury Preparation Week 17th November - 21st November 2025
7 |Foundation Juries 17th November - 21st November 2025
8 |Discipline Juries 24th November - 28th November 2025
9 |First Semester Ends Friday, 28th November 2025
10 [Winter Vacation 01st December - 21st December 2025
11 |Faculty Forum (Second Semester) 18th & 19th December 2025

Second Semester (December 2025 to May 2026)

12

Second Semester Commences

Monday, 22nd December 2025

13

Open Elective

22nd December 2025 to 02nd January 2026

14

Discipline Meetings

Monday, 09th February 2026

Monday, 13th April 2026

15

Faculty Meetings

Friday, 13th February 2026

Friday, 17th April 2026

16 |45th Convocation 3rd Week of January 2026**

17 |Entrance Test 2026-2027 December 2025 - January 2026
18 |Graduation Jury Week to be announced separately**
19 [Jury Preparation Week 27th April - 01st May 2026

20 |Foundation Juries 27th April - 01st May 2026

21 |Discipline Annual Juries 04th May - 08th May 2026

22 |Second Semester Ends Friday, 08th May 2026

23 |Annual Summer Vacation 11th May - 05th July 2026

24 |Faculty Forum (First Semester) 29th & 30th June 2026

** exact dates to be announced later.
The specific timetables and the jury schedules shall be shared by the respective Discipline Leads.
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Chairpefson, Professional Education Programmes
As on 9th May 2025




